



## PH2100PRi Parts List

Qty.

Item No	Description	ERP No	Stock No	1
1	Engine assembly	7501	69763	1
2	Spark plug, A7RTC	09080114	69412	1
3	Ignition coil	911079	69341	2
4	M6 x 25 flange Screw	03050241	69349	1
5	Cable holder	09010352	69402	2
6	M3x 8 screw	03050347	69364	1
7	Stator assembly	60024	69764	2
8	M5 x 30 flange screw	03050211	69348	1
9	Rotor assembly	61012	69765	4
9-1*	Flywheel rubber	09040252	69637	1
10	M12 x 1.25 flange nut	03060118	69767	1
11	Intake fan cover	09010347	69768	1
12	Starter relay	09080098	69498	1
12-1*	M6 flange nut	03060133	69623	3
13	M5 X 16 flange bolt	03050201	69346	1
14	Intake fan	09010348	69401	1
15	Starter cup	09010340	69395	2
16	M6 x 12 flange bolt	03050221	69350	1
17	Recoil starter assembly	09010327	69302	3
18	M6 x 12 flange bolt	03050221	69350	
18-1	M5 X 12 big head screw	03050339	69347	1
18-2	Rope guide	09040132	69769	1
19	Cover, gas cap	68551	69770	
19-1*	Gas cap cover pin	09090083	69645	1
20	Gas cap	09040291	69429	1
21	Fuel Tank Strainer	09010376	69411	1
22	Fuel tank sleeve	09040279	69771	1
22-1*	Fuel line	09040255	29643	1
23	Fuel tank	09020267	69777	1
24	Fuel hose 'A', gas tank	04180310	69427	4
24-1*	M4 x 16 self-tapping screw	03050320	69361	2
24-2*	M5 X 12 big head screw	03050339	69347	
25	Fuel Tank holder	09090085	69646	1
26	Inverter assembly	71020	69778	1
27	Panel frame	68554	69780	4
28	M5 X 12 big head screw	03050339	69347	1
29	120V-20A duplex 5-20R	04130124	69381	1
30	Indicator module, 2100	71122	69330	1
31	Metal panel only, 2100	04120218	69781	2
33-1	Rocker switch cover, all units	10030103	69531	1
32	Indicator module cover	09071016	69444	2
33	Rocker switch, all models	10030101	69529	1
34	DC socket, all models	04050135	69377	6
35	ST4 x 12 self-tapping screw	03050319	69360	1
36	AC current breaker 20A	10010130	69650	1
37	Ignition switch w/keys	09080093	69496	1
38	DC current breaker 10A, all except	10010129	69649	1
39	Stop button (Red), all except 1000	09080090	69494	1
40	Overload reset button (green), all	10030104	69532	1
41	Parallel receptacle, 2100 & 2700	04050215	69378	1
41-1*	Parallel socket	68326	69653	1
41-2*	Parallel plug sleeve	04030382	69624	2
42	Ignition keys (2), all gas units	09080089	69442	1
43	Econ switch lead	66162	69308	4
44	M8 X 25 flange bolt	03050129	69342	4
45	Rubber foot	09040299	69337	2
45-1*	M5 X12 flange bolt	03050207	69790	1

## PH2100PRi Parts List

Qty.

Item No	Description	ERP No	Stock No	1
46	Engine base	09020254	69782	8
46-1*	M6 Flange nut	03060133	69623	1
47	Battery strap	09020255	69438	1
48	Battery, 2100 DJW12-5.0 (12V	09070172	69783	1
48-1*	Battery box	090935	69648	1
49	Voltage regulator	901018	69340	
49-1*	M5 X 20 flange screw	03050208	69787	4
50	Vibration Absorber	09010339	69789	3
51	M5 X 12 screw	03050207	69790	1
53	Low oil sensor	71132	69791	1
54	O-ring, low oil sensor	09070129	69706	1
55	Oil dipstick	68150	69309	1
56	O-ring Only, oil dipstick	09070202	69437	1
57	Carburetor gasket	09010315	69389	1
58	Carburetor mounting flange	76118	69792	2
59	M6 X 25Allen head screw	03050361	69793	1
60	Carburetor insulator	09010319	69794	1
61	Carburetor flange	76214	69333	2
62	M6 x 30 flange bolt	03050230	69588	1
63	Carburetor flange gasket	09010316	69626	
63-1*	Carburetor gasket	09010317	69630	1
65	Carburetor	09010379	69795	1
66	Fuel hose, carburetor	04180304	69386	1
67	Fuel filter	09010157	69407	1
68	Throttle spring fork	09020120	69415	1
69	Step motor bracket	09010323	69391	2
70	M4 x 8 screw	03050350	69617	1
71	Step motor, all gas units	09020117	69414	2
72	M3 X 8 screw	03050347	69364	1
75	Auto choke Assembly	09090094	Need	
75-1*	M3 X 5 round head screw	03050802	69796	
75-2*	M5 X 12 large flat head screw	03050339	69347	1
76	Auto choke bracket	09090084	69423	1
77	Air cleaner box	09010329	69799	1
77-1	Air filter drawer	09010329	69799	1
77-2	Air Filter Connector	09010118	69797	3
77-4	M3.5 X 12 SCREW	03050379	69798	2
78	M6 X 70 flange bolt	03050228	69353	1
79	Air cleaner element	09010332	69800	1
80	Air cleaner cover	09010330	69801	2
80-1	M3 X 8 screw	03050314	69802	1
81	Left case	68555	69803	1
82	Maintenance cover	68552	69805	1
83	M6 X 16 Anti-care screw	03050713	69370	1
84	M4 X 12 screw	03050319	69360	1
85	Battery access cover	68553	69806	1
86	Fuel valve knob, all units	09071015	69443	1
87	Fuel valve	09020116	69413	1
88	Fuel Hose 'C'	09010368	69404	1
89	Fuel pump	09040208	69426	1
89-1*	M4.8 X 16 SCREW	03050323	69362	1
90	Fuel pump hose	09020224	69421	1
91	Fuel pump hose 'D'	09020142	69417	1
92	Primer bulb hose 'D'	09020223	69807	1
93	Primer bulb	75081	69539	2
93-1*	M4 X 25 round head screw	03050144	69808	1
93-2*	Manual pump platen	09090080		1

## PH2100PRi Parts List

Qty.

Item No	Description	ERP No	Stock No	1
94	Exhaust pipe gasket	09010337	69814	1
95	Right case	68556	69809	5
95-1*	M5 X 20 screw	03050352	69618	
95-1	M5 X 8 flange bolt	03050206	69816	3
96	M5 X 30 screw	03050353	69365	1
97	Spark plug access cover	09040253	69810	1
98	M5 X 12 screw	03050339	69347	1
99	Breather hose	09020140	69416	1
100	Starter motor	09070154	69435	1
101	Rear engine cover	09040230	69811	1
102	Exhaust fan housing	09010344	69397	4
103	M5 x 16 flange bolt	03050201	69346	1
104	Secondary air valve	09080139	69507	2
105	Secondary air valve gasket	09080140	69508	1
106	SAV manifold, 2100	09040289	69812	
106-1*	M6 X 16Allen head screw	03050360	69367	1
107	Exhaust manifold	76122	69813	1
108	Right engine cover	09010337	69814	1
109	Right engine cover	09010364	69815	2
109-1*	M5 x 8 flange bolt	03050206	69816	1
109-2*	M5 x 16 flange bolt	03050201	69346	1
110	Muffler assembly	09010397	69817	1
111	Spark Arrestor	09010333	69392	2
112	M4 x 8 Stainless steel screws	03050755	69819	1
113	Exhaust fan	09080010	69399	1
114	M10*1 nut	03060205	69375	1
115	Exhaust fan cover	09010345	69398	4
116	ST4 x 12 self-tapping screw	03050319	69360	1
117	Left engine cover	09010343	69820	1
118	Carbon canister holder, back	09040283	69431	1
119	M5 X 16 bolt	03050207	69790	1
120	Carbon canister	09040282	69430	1
121	Carbon canister holder, front	09040284	69432	2
122	M5x12 bolt	03050207	69790	1
123	Carbon canister hose	09020222	69419	1
124	Carbon canister hose	09020221	69418	1
125	Exhaust grill	68557	69821	4
126	M5 X 20 screw	03050352	69618	1
127	Remote controller assembly	09070403	69439	2
128	M5 x 30 flange screw	03050211	69348	2
129*	Muffler bolt, 6 x 25 Allen head	03050361	69793	1
130*	M4 x 16 round head screw, fuel	03050821	69822	2
131*	ST 4.8 X 16 screw fuel valve	03050323	69362	1
132*	Hose, vacuum pot	04180301	69383	1
133*	Backpessure Valve	09080118	69303	1

\* Parts not shown

PH2100PRi PM 2010-08-18